1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 310

2. How many unfilled hourly craft or



3. How would you describe your current






6. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)

Responses: 305

Unemployment insurance supplements are keeping workers
away

Uncertainty over adequate childcare and schooling options
for workers family’s

Potential employees are worried about coronavirus exposure

Potential employees report needing flexible work
schedules/option for remote work (e.g., to stay home to care
for aloved one)

Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliable
transportation to and from a jobsite

Available candidates are not qualified to work in the industry
(lack of skills, failure to pass a drug test, etc.)

Unsure

Other
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7. Has your firm added or increased use of the following to provide workers in the past 12 months? (Mark all

that apply) Responses: 309

Applied for employment-based visas (e.g., H-1B, H-2B)

Engaged with career-building program (e.g., high school,
college, career & technical education)

Engaged with government workforce development or
unemployment agency

Executive and non-craft worker search firm or professional
employer organization

Staffing firm (craft)

Implemented software to distribute job postings and manage
applicants

Sub- or specialty contractors

Unions

Added online strategies (e.g., Instagram Live) to connect
better with younger applicants

No changes

Have not tried to hire
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8. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that

apply) Responses: 304

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and

Overtime

No changes
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9. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months?

(Mark all that apply) Responses: 309




10. What impacts on project completion times, if any, is your firm experiencing? (Mark all that apply) Responses:
308

11. How have rising material costs affected your firm’s projects, if at all? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 306









17. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop

contractor? Responses: 305

We always operate as a union contractor H 26%

We primarily operate as a union contractor but not always

We primarily operate as an open-shop contractor but not
always

We always operate as an open-shop contractor

We do not self-perform or directly hire craft personnel
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